KTSP Mandal's Hutatma Rajguru Mahavidyalaya, Rajgurunagar National Service Scheme

NOTICE

Date: 7th Aug 2023

All NSS Volunteers are requested to assemble at Hutatma Rajguru Smarak to take the Panchpran pledge on 9th Aug. 2023 at 11.30 am. For any further information or queries, contact the NSS Programme Officers

Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer National Service Scheme Hutatma Rajguru Mahavidyalaya Rajgurunagar

Dr. S. S. Pingale **PRINCIPAL** Hutatma Rejguru Mahavidyaleya (Arts, Science & Commerce)

Rajgurunagar.



K.T.S.P.MANDAL'S

HUTATMA RAJGURU MAHAVIDYALAYA RAJGURUNAGAR, TAL-KHED, DIST-PUNE 410501 National Service Scheme

Sr.	Item	Particulars
No		
1	Date	9 th Aug. 2023
2	Name of Event	Meri Mati Mera desh-Panchpran
		Pledge
3	Venue	Hutatma Rajguru Smarak
4	Time	11.30am
5	Duration of the programme	One day
6	Expense	
7	Source of Financial Assistance	NSS
8	Names of resource persons	-
9	Name of coordinator	NSS Program officer
10	Number of participants	128
11	Curricular/Co-Curricular/Extra-	Extra-Curricular
	Curricular	
12	Activity belongs to Which Criteria of	III
	NAAC	

Report

The National Service Scheme unit of Hutatma Rajguru Mahavidyalaya marked the significant occasions of "Meri Mati Mera Desh" and "Kranti Din". This event aimed to inspire a sense of patriotism, social responsibility, and unity among the participants.

Event Highlights:

Panchpran Pledge Ceremony: The center piece of the event was the Panchpran Pledge Ceremony. Participants, including NSS volunteers and NSS programme officers gathered to take a solemn oath that encompassed five core principles: Love, Dedication, Service, Unity, and Harmony. This pledge underscored the commitment to these ideals in the pursuit of a stronger and more harmonious nation.



TU

Programme Officer NSS Programme Officer National Service Scheme Hutatma Rajguru Mahavidyalaya Rajgurunagar

Dr. S. S. Pingale

PRINCIPAL Hutatma Reiguru Mahavidyaleya (Arts, Science & Commerce) Rajgurunagar,



2.